507019357 12/09/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7066192

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
SEQUENCE:		2	2		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Name		
L3 MOBILE-VISION, INC					
					_
Name:	SF MOBILE-VISION, INC.				
Street Address:	6800 EAST 163RD STREET				
City:	BELTON				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64012				
					-
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-		
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	7	119832			
	۸۳۸				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be		the e-mail address first; if that is un			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone: Email:	4122611600				
Email:ipdocket@leechtishman.comCorrespondent Name:LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL			PI		
Address Line 1:	25 WILLIAM PENN PLACE, 28TH FL				
Address Line 4:	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1728				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MVZ-6A1	MVZ-6A1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL D. LAZZARA, REG. N	MICHAEL D. LAZZARA, REG. NO. 41,142		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael D. Lazzara/	/Michael D. Lazzara/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/09/2021	12/09/2021		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change No	. 2#page1	l.tif			
	-				

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate of Amendment for Domestic Corporations NJSA 14A:9-2 New Jersey Profit Corporation Act State of New Jersey Department of the Treasury Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Business Amendments Filed

> Validation Number: 4071153011 02/08/19 08:58:16

Verify this certificate online at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

This Domestic Corporation filed with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 14A:9-2.

- 1. Name of Domestic Corporation: L3 MOBILE-VISION, INC.
- 2. Business ID Number: 0100342573
- 3. Date of the Filing of the Original Certificate: 06/29/1987
- 4. Amendments:

Article 1, Business Name is amended as follows:

Previous Name: L3 MOBILE-VISION, INC. Amended Name: SF MOBILE-VISION, INC.

Article 5, the Officers and Directors are amended to the following:

JOHN KNOX, CHIEF EXEC. OFFICER (CEO) C/O SAFE FLEET 6800 EAST 163RD STREET BELTON, MO 64012

CHUCK GESSLER, OTHER C/O SAFE FLEET 6800 EAST 163RD STREET BELTON, MO 64012

ANDREW SCHMOLKA, SECRETARY C/O SAFE FLEET 6800 EAST 163RD STREET BELTON, MO 64012

6. Adoption Proceedings:

Shares Outstanding at Time of Adoption: 100 Voting For: 100 Voting Against: 0 Date of Adoption: 02/05/2019

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 14A:9-2 and that they are authorized to sign this form on behalf of the NJ Domestic Corporation on February 08, 2019.

Signature

JOHN KNOX, CHIEF EXEC. OFFICER (CEO)

RECORDED: 12/09/2021